### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

n v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2987051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KARIM ZAGHIB	12/06/2001
MICHEL GAUTHIER	12/13/2001
FERNAND BROCHU	12/07/2001
ABDELBAST GUERFI	12/06/2001
MONIQUE MASSE	12/06/2001
MICHEL ARMAND	12/19/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYDRO-QUEBEC
Street Address:	75, BOULEVARD RENE-LEVESQUE OUEST
Internal Address:	9E ETAGE
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H2Z 1A4

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14461786

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038366620

Email: sally.dankers@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN, INGERSOLL & ROONEY P.C.

Address Line 1: 1737 KING ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0082085-000018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY DANKERS
SIGNATURE:	/SALLY DANKERS/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014

502940453 PATENT REEL: 033561 FRAME: 0717

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=0082085-000018-ASG#page1.tif source=0082085-000018-ASG#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033561 FRAME: 0718

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

### UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We 1) Karim ZAGHIB; 2) Michel GAUTHIER; 3) Fernand BROCHU; 4) Abdelbast GUERFI; 5) Monique MASSÉ; 6) Michel ARMAND, whose full post office address(es) is/are 1) 3672 Belcourt, Longueuil, Québec, CANADA J4M 2M7; 2) 237 rue St-Ignace, La Prairie, québec, CANADA J5R 1E6; 3) 3143 Daguerre, Longueuil, Québec, CANADA J4L 3B1; 4) 8655 Boulevard Rivard, Brossard, Québec, CANADA J4X 1W2; 5) 3299 Matte, Longueuil, Québec, CANADA J4L 4T9; 6) 2965 Fendall, Montréal, Québec, CANADA H3T 1N2, has/have invented certain improvements in PARTICULES À BASE DE Li<sub>4</sub>Ti<sub>5</sub>O<sub>12</sub>, DE Li<sub>(4-)</sub>Z<sub>Ti<sub>5</sub>O<sub>12</sub>, OU Li<sub>4</sub>Z<sub>β</sub>Ti<sub>(5-β)</sub>O<sub>12</sub>, LEURS PROCÉDÉS D'OBTENTION ET LEUR UTILISATION DANS DES DISPOSITIFS ÉLECTROCHIMIQUES and described in a patent application executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and:</sub>

WHEREAS HYDRO-QUÉBEC, whose full post office address is/are 75 boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest, 9è Étage, Montréal, Québec, CANADA, H2Z 1A4, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid applications; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

61121 2001

Herre Telleault
Witness

Date

Karim ZAGHIB

PATENT REEL: 033561 FRAME: 0719

Sumon ariginar Witness	ر /3 کور کی / Date	Mula Gauthier
Kujmrade Kubu. Witness		Bernand Morhur Fernand BROCHU
Flerre Tetreault Witness	6/12/2001 Date	Abdesbast GUERFI
Pierre Theault Witness	2001/12/0 G.	Morique Masse
Michelle Ziche		Michel ARMAND

PATENT REEL: 033561 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 08/19/2014